
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 577 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 16, after "percent" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

3 "of the interest income, realized capital gains, and dividend income deposited in and
4 credited to the Permanent Trust Fund in the current fiscal year, shall be"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 3, line 26, after "percent" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

7 "of the interest income, realized capital gains, and dividend income deposited in and
8 credited to the Permanent Trust Fund in the current fiscal year not to"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 4, delete line 7 and insert the following:

11 "of the interest income, realized capital gains, and dividend income deposited in and
12 credited to the Permanent Trust Fund in the current fiscal year."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 4, at the end of line 15, insert "annual investment income deposited into the"